AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			BPA NO. 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE					OF PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. RE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)				<u> </u>	
M002	SEE BLOCK 16.C	OIS	OIS-08-389 FSS: 10970815					
6. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CC					3100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts/CMB3 Attn: Valerie Whipple Mail Stop TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555			U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555					
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street; county, State and ZIP Code)				(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.				
FEDCONSULTING, INC.								
Taboonboarino, The					9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
311 PROSPECT DRIVE, SW	. •			<u> </u>	10A. MODIFICATION OF CON	ITRACT/C	ORDER NO.	
LEESBURG, VA 20175-3532			:	1	NRC-33-08-389			
LEESBURG, VA 20173-3332	<u> </u>				108 DATED (SEE ITEM 13)			
44 THIS ITE	FACILITY CODE MONLY APPLIES TO A	ARAE	NOMENTS OF SC	X	09-30-2008			
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set						ا د د	is not exte	
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pr (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram who knowledgment to be RECEIVED AT THE PLACE	copies of the amendme	ent: (b e solic	By acknowledging re itation and amendmer	ceipt nt nun	of this amendment on enters. FAILURE OF YO	ach cop	oy of the	
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter reand date specified.	ue of this amendment you des	ire to	change an offer alread	ly süb	mitted, such change ma	y be m	nade	
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) B&R: 910-15-5G1-344 JCN: J1089 B(DC: 252A APPR: 31X02	00.9	10 FSS: 1097081	5 \$3	5,502			
7 No. 88 million 4.5	PLIES ONLY TO MODI THE CONTRACT/ORD					•		
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify								
		<u> </u>		٠			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIONDER IS MODIFIED T SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA		IANGES	(such as changes in pa	lying of	ice appropriation date etc.)	1 1 1 2 2 2		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF			. , , ,				
그는 그를 된다는 일본에 일반되었다. 하는 다른 불악 그 사람이 되었다. 이 사람들은 그리고 그는 그를 받는다.	52.217-9 OPTION TO E	EXTE	D THE TERM OF T	HE C	CONTRACT			
X 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		-						
	s required to sign this docume				s to the issuing office.			
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U	CF section headings, including solicitation	r/contra	d subject matter where feasible	ie.)				
				. ;	and the second			
SEE ATTACHED PAGES.								
			•	: *			;	
				i i				
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen	iced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cha	1 200	mains unchanged and in full for	2 1 24 12	The state of the s	Was with		, e
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		7	alerie Whipple Contracting Offi		OFFICER (Type or print)	***	**************************************	• *.
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C: DATE SIGNED	16B. U	NITED STATES OF A GERICA	Α _{Λ 3}	. / , /	- 1	16C. DATE SIGNI	ED _
(Signature of person authörized to sign)		BY	Signatura	Con	acting Officers W		8710	19
(Oldierma of barant annut (CO, Mail)		L	()	_[7-17-1	i	V 1	`

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



The purpose of this modification is as follows:

(1) To exercise Option Year One under the subject contract in accordance with FAR Clause 52.217-9 – Option to Extend the Term of the Contract. As a result, the ceiling amount of the contract is increased by \$105,664, from \$102,620 to \$208,284, and the obligated amount is increased by \$35,502, from \$96,000 to \$131,502. By exercising the first option year, the period of performance of the contract is extended through September 30, 2010.

Accordingly, the following section of the contract is hereby modified:

- 1. Under Paragraph B.2 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION, subparagraphs (1) and (3) are deleted in their entirety and replaced with the following:
 - (1) The total estimated cost to the Government for full performance under this contract is \$208,284.
 - (3) The amount presently obligated with respect to this order is \$131,502. The Contractor shall not be obligated to incur costs above this ceiling/obligated amount unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the Contractor's sole risk.
- 2. Under Paragraph B.3 <u>DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE</u> 2, is hereby deleted in its entirety and substituted with the following:

This contract shall commence on October 1, 2008 and will expire on September 30, 2010. The term of this contract may be extended at the option of the Government for up to two additional one-year options as follows:

Option Year 1: October 1, 2009 - September 30, 2010 (exercised)

Option Year 2 October 1, 2010 – September 30, 2011

A summary of obligations from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY08 Obligations \$48,000 Total FY09 Obligations \$83,502

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations \$131,502

This modification obligates FY09 funds in the amount of \$35,502

All other terms and conditions under this contract remain unchanged.